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SO REF NO. C0G-Z0C

W.R. HUMPHRIES Corﬁm{ss{oncr J PuUic Lanc‘s P.0. BOX 1148

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 875041148

d July 29, 1957

Texacos Inc.

Attn: Mr. James A. Head
F. 0. Box 730

Hobbhss New Mexico 88240

Re: GSurface Coammingl ing
‘ J. M. Buber State NCT-1 and J. M.
Huber Zizte NCT-Z2 weils, Lease V-4&84
Lea Countyr New Mexico

Centlemen:

Referermce is made to vour jetter datec Juiy 95 1987 wherein you have
requested 2ur approval to permit commingi irs of oil and gas producticn in

a common tank battery from Texaco's J. M. -uber State NCT-2 weli i No. 1
tc & tank cattery loacted on the J. M, ~User State NCT-1 Well Nao. 1.

I+ is sur understanding thaz Sath =2l ls sroduce f-om a common
reserusice the Sancers Ferma Upper Fenm Sz and that hoth ieasss have
COomMan Cwre~snip. YOu aisg propdse to =-Zvice adecust2 vacilitiss 1o
s52s30AaT2 iy 125t gach wel |l at reasgranie -zruals

You are nereby aiven approva’ 10 the S:IZu2 requesi. [NhiS asprguva. IS
subs_iect 1o seing withdrawn at the ciscrsrion of the Comm:issiconer of
FuD. iz kancsy it inhis opiniony the opersztion proves to be unsgund or
CthSrwise against the best intersst of t-~2 State ot New Mexica. Ou-
aparoval is subject to |ike approval by -2z New Mexicz Sii Conssrvatioo
Divisian.

Your +iling f22 in the amount of T-. ~zw ($30.C0) Dot lars has been
raceivea

.

T

1T we may be of turther helip piease ¢z ~Ct hesitate *

{

Very truly yours:s

W. ®. HMF-=IZ5
COMMIZSIONZ= OF PURLIC _AMDE

F Director
Cil and Ge=z Tivisiaon
(805) BZ7-2744

WeH/FOP/ =m
cc: OCD-Ssnta Fesy New Mexica Attention: M. David Catarmach
State L2ase Nc. V-484



. June 19, 1987
Mr. W. J. LeMay'y'
New Mexico 0il Conservatlon Division
P. O. Box 2088 :

Santa Fe, New Mex1co 87501

Re: J. M. Huber State Lease
State Lease No. V-684
Unit Letter I and O, Section 11, T-14-S, R-33-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Texaco Inc. requests administrative approval per NMOCD Rule 309-
B for an exception to NMOCD Rule 309-A to permit commingling of
0il and gas production in a common tank battery from Texaco's
J. M. Huber State NCT-1 and J. M. Huber State NCT-2 leases.

Both leases produce from a common reservoir, the Saunders Permo
Upper Penn Pool. Both leases have common ownership with Texaco
having 100% working interest, J. M. Huber Corporation having an
overriding royalty, and the State of New Mexico having royalty in
both leases. The J. M. Huber Corporation and the o0il transporter,
Texaco Trading and Transportation Inc., have been notified by
certified mail of the request to commingle production from the
subject leases. (See attachments.) The casinghead gas is
presently being vented, so there is no casinghead gas transporter.

Adequate facilities will be provided to separately test each well
at reasonable intervals. Attached is a schematic of the proposed
commingled tank battery.

Slncerelizgg;;)

ames A. Head
Hobbs Area Superintendent

Attachments

cc: JAS-Hobbs District
File
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LI PRI

5. ailure to operate an automatic custody transfer system in compliance with this rule
shall subhicct thz epproval thereof to revocation by the Division.

RULE 309-R. DUINTETRATIVE APPIOVAL LEASE COMMINGLING

The LDivision Director shall have authority to grant exceptions to Rule 302-A to vernit the
commingling of producticn frem two or mere szparate Jeases ipn a common tank hatterv without notice
and hecaring, frovided application has hecen {ilced in riplicate with the Division and is
accempsnied by plats of the leases showing thereon the wells on the leases and the fcrmatiens in
vhich thoy are completed, and schomatic dicyrams of the commingling facility, zhowing it to k2 of
an acceptahle cesiygn in accc:dance witvi the DL.‘SIOW “Murwal fcr the Installalion and Cperatien of
Commingling Facilities," then current, and provided further that:

1. All producticn is frem the =same ceirmon source of sunply or an cxception to Rule
303{(a) has beon obtained.

2. Adeguate facilities will he provided for arccurately determining prodiuctien frem cach
iell at reascuable intervals.

3. All parties owning an interest in the leases and the purchacer of the comminjgled
procucticr thersfrom have consented in vriting to Lhe commingling of preduction from the scercrale
leases

3% In lieu of praragravh 3 «¢f this rule, the applicant ney furnich preof of the fazt
Sirties were notif eqistered or certified

.

-
il of uis intent to commingle
The Division Directer may eprnrove the zppllication if

¢ the separa

~C cdays fcl

h
'L
5

Q

racueipt of the application, no rparty has muce chiectien o (he

Tir addition to the foregoing reguirenconts for adrministrative appreval to co

procuctioer

3

frem Lwo or more separate lecses, the {ollowing reguireroents shcll also epply:

(2) e from tvo or rore scporate leases in a commen tank
baltery withoul first separately measuring the produc‘itw froim ecach  ouch
lease, thc ownershin of &

ke 1Ieases wuslt ke comnon throughoui.  This shall
include working intercst ownerchip, rovalty cwnercshis, ané cvorridine rovally

ownership.

(b) To commingle prcduction from fuo or more secparate lcvases in a coomon tank
battery vhere there is a diversity of ouners:

» (vhether in worliing interest,
royally interest, or ecver riding royally interest) the Lycrocarben production

from cuach lease shall Le accurately measured acnd deterdired in accordencn with
for tha lastallaticn znd

the arpliceble pravicsiops of th: Dirzision

Operction of Cowaingiing Freilities,™ then curront.
R S)

O, e
F-LERCE STORT ST

IHLE 200-C 0 RUNINISTRATIVE AYPROVAL, C

or goold cause shown, the Dlvisicn Dirczter cbhell have autherity 2 cronl an oxcoption o

Rulae 500-7 to per:zit the preduction from one lorus to Ze traniparted prior to meastivions (o

anotiler lense for sterawe thereon, provieod #n armlicaticn reflecting o

tip of the luases has

'

bheen five? in triplieate with the Divicien end is accempanied by plats of the lcases showing

therveen tior walls on Lhe decses and ihe formations in vhach they rre conpleied ond ile rronoucd

locaticn of the tany batteoy

poena provadad furdiier thoue



June 12, 1987

J. M. Huber Corporation
7120 I-40 West

Suite 232

Amarillo, Texas 79106

Dear Sir:

Texaco Inc. requests approval to permit commingling of o0il and
gas production in a common tank battery from Texaco's J. M. Huber
State NCT-1 and J. M. Huber State NCT-2 leases. Both leases have
common working interest, overriding royalty, and royalty interest
ownership. Both leases produce from a common reservoir, the
Saunders Permo Upper Penn Pool.

Texaco Inc. is requesting approval from the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Division to commingle production from the subject
leases. The Division Director may approve the application after
a period of 20 days following receipt of the application, providing
no party has made objection to the application.

If the J. M. Huber Corporation objects to the commingling of
production on the subject leases, such objection should be sent
to us and to:

Mr. W. J. LeMay

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

If you have any questions, please contact us at (505)397-3571.

Sincerely,
a K
ames A. Head
Hobbs Area Superintendent

cc: NMOCD
File



June 12, 1987

Texaco Trading & Transportation Inc.
P. O. Box 6196
Midland, Texas 79711-0156

Dear Sir:

Texaco Inc. requests approval to permit commingling of o0il and
gas production in a common tank battery from Texaco's J. M. Huber
State NCT-1 and J. M. Huber State NCT-2 leases. Both leases have
common working interest, overriding royalty, and royalty interest
ownhership. Both leases produce from a common reservoir, the
Saunders Permo Upper Penn Pool.

Texaco Inc. 1is requesting approval from the New Mexico O0il
Conservation Division to commingle production from the subject
leases. The Division Director may approve the application after
a period of 20 days following receipt of the application, providing
no party has made objection to the application.

If Texaco Trading & Transportation Inc. objects to the commingling
of production on the subject leases, such objection should be sent
to us and to:

Mr. W. J. LeMay

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

If you have any questions, please contact us at (505)397-3571.

Sincerely, <::]

e BN (PR

James A. Head

Hobbs Area Superintendent

cc: NMOCD
File
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. SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.
Put your address in the “RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to da this will prevent this .
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will %rowde you the neme of the Ferson
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are avalla e. Consult *
postmaster Tor fees and check boxles) for additional servicels) requested. :

. [ show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [ Restricted Dellvery

3 Article Addressed to: . 4. Article Number

Sk b P'ﬁ?ﬁzéfé.if’?’

: cob .o
Express Mail R ’

7/;)0 I' </() ZJ\)J-Ot M%Eﬁ?ﬁﬁd - Insured

Always obtain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested and fee paid} -

5. Signature — Addressee
t)i(.Sig ature — Agent c -

7. Date of Delivery é s

- orm 3811 Feb71986

e
5

VDOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

4

. SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and

Put your address in the “RETURN TOQ" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person

. [0 show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. 0 Restncted Delwery

4.

A}

delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are avellable Consult !
postmaster for fees and check boxies) for additional service(s) requested. . ...

3 Article Addressed to: 4, Article Number

‘ Type of Servuee

20. Bex 6l6 B s

(Y S 4« JORP.

% (ijaﬂl% M Always obtain signature of addressee or
79 7/ O/Q(p agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5 Signature — Addressee 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if

requested and fee patd)
6 Sngnature -: ;gent Q/ Z

7. Date of Delivery

S .!'.!H_LMQBI .

R




